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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

[Advance Copy] Invitation to DENR MIMAROPA - Consultation Meeting on
the Seagrass and Coral Reef Component of the SCS-SAP on July 27

1 message

Jake Concepcion <jvconcepcion1@up.edu.ph> Wed, Jul 21, 2021 at 6:08 PM
To: mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph, penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

Cc: Armida Andres <armida.andres@bmb.gov.ph>, Nilda Baling <nildasbaling@yahoo.com>, Desireeeve Maano
<desireeeve.maano@bmb.gov.ph>, Criselda Castor <criselda.castor@bmb.gov.ph>, Maria Katrina Apaya
<katrina.apaya@bmb.gov.ph>, Romeo Trono <romytrono@gmail.com>, Siara Jeanne Nulada
<siarajeanne.nulada@bmb.gov.ph>, Lea Avilla <lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph>, Cierra Virginia Mortega
<cierramortega@gmail.com>

Dear RED Ondette,
Good afternoon.

In reference to the implementation of the South China Sea - Strategic Action Program, may we respectfully
invite you to a consultation meeting with the BMB and the National Technical Adviser from UNOPS/GEF, Mr.
Romeo Trono, on 27 July 2021, 1PM-5PM, for your concurrence on the identified target sites for the Seagrass
and Coral Reef Components in Palawan as well as for your inputs in the attached worksheets.

The meeting details are as follows:

Zoom Link: https://zoom.us/j/945423972237?pwd=WmU1Sms4WWg5NmhOYVBDeTJnNzISQT09
Zoom ID: 945 4239 7223

Zoom Passcode: SCSSAP

For concerns and other queries, you may contact Ms Maria Katrina Apaya or Ms. Jacqueline V. Concepcion at
cmd@bmb.gov.ph or through telephone no. +(632)9258948.

We appreciate your support and look forward to our discussion.
Best Regards,

Jacqueline V. Concepcion | Environmental Management Specialist
Coastal and Marine Division, Biodiversity Management Bureau
Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center

1100 Diliman Quezon City, Philippines
Telephone: +(632)9258948 / +639774737650

P jvconcepcion1@up.edu.ph |
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